PRESS RELEASE

May 15, 2024

Sadhav Shipping's High Speed Passenger Vessel, "Sadhav Anusha" revolutionises Offshore Crew Transfer in India.

Sadhav Shipping Limited has been listed on the National Stock Exchange on SME portal on 1st March, 2024. The Company has flagged off operations of Crew transfer services between Mumbai Port to ONGC Offshore Installations via the newly acquired Fast Crew Vessel "Sadhav Anusha".

The Chairman of Mumbai Port Authority Shri Rajiv Jalota, IAS, inaugurated the services of passenger transport from Domestic Cruise Terminal of Mumbai Port to & fro offshore ONGC Installations on Wednesday, May 15, 2024. Shri Adesh Titarmare, IAS, Dy. Chairman Mumbai Port Authority, Shri Ranjan P. Thakur, IPS, CVO, ONGC Ltd., Shri Mathavan Chandran, Executive Director ONGC, Shri Mahesan Pillai Chief Offshore Logistics, ONGC, Shri Brijesh Goel, GGM -ONGC had graced the occasion.

The state oil major ONGC is starting services to transport its personnel to and fro from various oil platforms and drilling rigs in Mumbai High and Sadhav Anusha is one of the first to undertake this type of operations. The ship is replete with business class seats, dynamic positioning system, gyro stabiliser and motion compensated gangway. It is expected to relieve the stress on services provided by helicopters which have been traditionally used for the employee/passengers. Sadhav Anusha ushers in a New Era of Safe & Efficient Offshore Crew Transfer Operations.

Shri Mathavan Chandran, Executive Director ONGC said, "With the introduction of the state of the art vessel, the passengers will be safe, secured and comfortable for travel from and to offshore installations".

Sadhav Shipping Limited has secured the contract with ONGC to undertake these services for five years.

Sadhav Shipping Limited, a Mumbai based company incorporated in year 1996 owns and operates more than 24 vessels in various sectors of maritime trade in India. The company has secured and commenced a five-year contract with ONGC for which Sadhav Anusha has been acquired and mobilised.

For more information: Contact

Company: Sadhav Shipping Limited

Mr. Sanjivnan Sontakke, Chief Operation Officer E-mail: sanjay@sadhav.com





L-R Shri Adesh Titarmare, IAS, Dy. Chairman MbPA, Shri Rajiv Jalota, IAS, Chairman MbPA, Shri Ranjan P. Thakur, IPS, CVO, ONGC Ltd., Shri Mathavan Chandran, Executive Director ONGC